## 505567412 07/11/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5614209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAMMYO, L.L.C.	07/02/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASIMAH KHULUSI M.D., LLC	
Street Address:	255 WEST 5TH STREET, #321	
City:	SAN PEDRO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90731	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6386701
Patent Number:	7096514
Patent Number:	7479012
Patent Number:	7955081
Patent Number:	8599195
Patent Number:	D457545
Patent Number:	D457551

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-549-4700

**Email:** ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KYLE D. DONNELLY

Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE D. DONNELLY
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle D. Donnelly/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2019

PATENT 505567412 REEL: 049729 FRAME: 0051

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Assignment Cammyo to Khulusi MD#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Cammyo to Khulusi MD#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Cammyo to Khulusi MD#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049729 FRAME: 0052

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CAMMYO, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, does hereby assign to BASIMAH KHULUSI M.D., LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the following U. S. Patents, including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue and collect therefor:

U.S. Patent No.:

6,386,701

Appl. No.:

09/825,486

Title:

EYEWEAR FOR RELIEF OF COMPUTER

VISION SYNDROME

Issued:

May 14, 2002

U. S. Patent No.:

7,096,514

Appl. No.:

10/691,189

Title:

PROTECTIVE GOGGLES

Issued:

August 29, 2006

U. S. Patent No.:

7,479,012

Appl. No.:

1,719,012

Title:

11/283,636 METHOD FOR PRODUCING POLYHEDRAL NETS

Issued:

January 20, 2009

U. S. Patent No.:

7,955,081

Appl. No.:

12/259,736

Title:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING

FACES OF N-DIMENSIONAL FORMS

Issued:

June 7, 2011

U. S. Patent No.:

8,599,195

Appl. No.:

12/689,861

Title:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MODELING ALL

MATTER BY MODELING, TRUNCATING, AND CREATING N-DIMENSIONAL POLYHEDRA INCLUDING THOSE HAVING HOLES, CONCAVE

ATTRIBUTES, AND NO SYMMETRY

Issued:

December 3, 2013

U. S. Patent No.:

D457,545 29/147,762

Appl. No.:

GOGGLE

Title: Issued:

May 21, 2002

U. S. Patent No.:

D457,551

Appl. No.:

29/147,781

Title:

GOGGLE

Issued:

May 21, 2002

CAMMYO, L.L.C. does hereby warrant and represent that it has not otherwise assigned or granted any licenses to the patent rights assigned herewith and that it has the right to make this assignment which is free and clear of any liens and encumbrances. This agreement is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, their successors, and assigns.

CAMMYO, L.L.C.

of Januarion

Basimah Khulusi, Member

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of LOS HAVE before me. HULUSI personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. PATRICE OLIVE Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. Los Angeles County Commission # 2216578 My Comm. Expires Aug 19, 2021 Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Public - optional -Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: 上打にいて Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \_ Signer's Name: \_ ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): \_\_\_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General D Attorney in Fact □ Individual ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Other: □ Other: Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing: \_

©2017 National Notary Association

PATENT REEL: 049729 FRAME: 0055

**RECORDED: 07/11/2019**